No other document in physical form to be submitted. 

6. Tender shall not be accepted if EMD are not paid as shown in the Bid 

Document. 

7. Site Visit (If any): During working hours at Gujarat Housing Board. 

8. The earnest money deposit (EMD) of Rs. 1,15,500/- (Rupees One lakh 

fifteen thousand five hundred Only) shall be deposited in favour of the 

Gujarat  Housing Board,  Ahmedabad by way of Demand Draft and should 

be sent in separate envelope specified with name of the work and addressed 

to F.A. & C.A.O. , Gujarat Housing Board, Ahmedabad. The tender of the